Aerospace Medical Association Foundation

Chair **D. Kim Broadwell, M.D.** Chapel Hill, North Carolina



Secretary/Treasurer Eugenia Bopp Houston, Texas

Annual Fund Drive

The Aerospace Medical Association (AsMA) is the international leader in aerospace medicine, and its mission to promote the health and safety of pilots, astronauts, cabin crews, passengers, and other aerospace personnel is critical. In 2007 the AsMA Foundation, a 501(c)(3) corporation, was created to enhance the Association and aerospace medicine through financial support of educational and scientific programs, awards, scholarships, research grants, travel support for students/residents, and other support activities in partnership with AsMA's affiliate and constituent organizations. In 2011 the Foundation Articles of Incorporation were restated to allow the Foundation to support a wider range of activities. These new options include multimedia, website, and information exchange support, translation services for educational materials, professional development, and additional activities that will directly benefit the field of aerospace medicine and its allied scientific disciplines.

With the help of many AsMA members, Fellows, and friends of the Association, the Foundation has created several endowed funds including the Belland, Mohler, Goldenrath, Tredici, Trumbo, Jennings, Mantri Memorial Travel Scholarship, Society of NASA Flight Surgeons, Aerospace Nursing and Allied Health Professionals Society, and Space Medicine Association Funds. The AsMA Fellows Award is a major success and has resulted in several excellent presentations at the Annual Scientific Meeting and subsequent submissions to *Aerospace Medicine and Human Performance*. The Foundation's grants typically target support for those early in their careers.

Charitable gifts to the Foundation are deductible to the extent allowed by law. In order to achieve these goals, the Foundation may receive unrestricted or designated gifts, bequests, grants, and property. This next year presents a special opportunity to continue the Foundation's momentum and broaden its ability to help aerospace medicine. Please consider continuing your support or join the growing list of Foundation partners during the 2019 fund drive.

Please detach and return the reply form to the Foundation with your check made payable to the Aerospace Medical Association Foundation. You may also make a donation via the AsMA Foundation website "Donate Now" button. Go to <u>www.asmafoundation.org</u>. Thank you.

Donation Amount:		
Name:	Payment:	
Address:	Check payable to the AsMA Foundation	
	Charge my credit/debit card	
	Card Number	
	Exp Date	
	Name on Card	
	CVC Code (3 numbers on back)	
Signature:	Mail to: AsMA Foundation	
	320 South Henry St.	
	Alexandria, VA 22314	